Wis.-Oshkosh (2-1,2-1 WIAC) -vs- Wis.-Whitewater (1-2,1-2 WIAC)
02/12/21 at Williams Center, Whitewater, WI

Date: 02/12/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g S Wis.-Oshkosh 33 45 78
Site: Williams Center, Whitewater, WI Wis.-Whitewater 20 39 59
Wis.-Oshkosh 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Muench,Eddie * 34 11-16 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 1 25
30 Borchert,Levi * 31 7-10 1-1 2-3 5-7 12 2 5 2 1 1 17
05 Plamann,Hunter * 27 5-8 1-2 4-4 0-3 3 2 3 1 0] 0 15
11  Peterson,Eric * 34 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-9 10 3 1 2 (0] 0 8
01 Mahoney, Will * 27 3-10 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 1 7
20  Steckbauer,Quinn 12 2-4 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 (0] 1 0 0 6
22  Booth,Cole 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Borta,Tommy 8 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 (0} 4 0 1 (0} 0 0
24  Otto,Nick 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
15 Adamson,Joseph 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
04  Gunnink,Reed 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Petrie,JT 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0} 0 0 0 (0} 0 0
14  Spang,Nick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  McGlynn,Tommy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0} 0 0 1 (0} 0 0
32  Fredrickson,Sam 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-58 10-19 6-8 11-28 39 16 12 14 1 3 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33 42.42 % 5-10 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 %
Second Half 17-25 68.00 % 5-9 55.56 % 6-6 100.00 %
Total 31-58 53.4% 10-19 52.6 % 6-8 75.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 O
Wis.-Whitewater 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Malensek,Gage * 32 6-14 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 (0] 1 12
33 Chislom,Trevon * 18 4-9 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 2 1 1 8
11  Conaghan,Brian * 23 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 (0] 2 2
23  Hoytink,JT * 19 0-5 0-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 (0] 0 2
05 Hunt,Breontae * 20 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 (0] 1 1
24  Brahm,Jack 23  6-7 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 2 0 1 (0] 1 14
12  Ittounas,John 26 4-6 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 1 1 1 (0] 0 9
30  Schultz,Will 15 2-6 0-3 1-2 2-4 6 4 0 (0] (0] 0 5
20 Waddell,Ryan 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0] 0 0 2
21  Pytleski,Will 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 (0] (0] 0 2
04  Gray,Derek 10 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 6] 0 0 0 1 1 1
32 Armwald,Dayne 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14  Umnus,Luke 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 1 0 (0] 1 0
50 Johnson,Nick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-61 0-15 9-14 9-18 27 16 4 7 2 8 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30 30.00 % 0-9 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 16-31 51.61 % 0-6 0.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 25-61 41.0% 0-15 0.0 % 9-14 64.3 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Wis.-Oshkosh

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Whitewater

GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,ERIC
ASSIST by BORCHERT,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by BORCHERT,LEVI

MISS LAYUP by MAHONEY,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MUENCH,EDDIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BORCHERT,LEVI

MISS LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BORCHERT,LEVI
MISS LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BORCHERT,LEVI

GOOD LAYUP by MUENCH,EDDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,ERIC
GOOD 3PTR by MAHONEY,WILL
ASSIST by PLAMANN,HUNTER

MISS JUMPER by MUENCH,EDDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLAMANN,HUNTER
GOOD LAYUP by PLAMANN,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETERSON,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by MUENCH,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PLAMANN,HUNTER
SUB OUT by BORCHERT,LEVI

SUB IN by BORTA, TOMMY

SUB IN by BOOTH,COLE

GOOD JUMPER by MUENCH,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,WILL

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by BOOTH,COLE

FOUL by MAHONEY,WILL

19:41

19:18

19:06

18:50
18:25
18:10
18:10
18:06
18:06
18:02
17:44

17:33

17:09

16:56
16:41

16:36

16:26
16:09

16:01

15:45
15:44
15:44
15:44
15:44
15:44
15:44
15:44
15:44
15:44
15:19
14:58
14:51
14:45
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:28
14:20

3-0

5-0

7-0

10-0

10-2

12-2

14-2

V3

V5

V7

V 10

V 8

V 10

V12

MISS JUMPER by MALENSEK,GAGE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MALENSEK,GAGE

BLOCK by CHISLOM,TREVON

FOUL by HUNT,BREONTAE

MISS 3PTR by CHISLOM,TREVON

GOOD LAYUP by CHISLOM, TREVON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNT,BREONTAE

REBOUND DEF by CHISLOM,TREVON

MISS JUMPER by MALENSEK,GAGE

REBOUND OFF by CHISLOM, TREVON

MISS LAYUP by CHISLOM,TREVON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOYTINK,JT

REBOUND DEF by CONAGHAN,BRIAN
MISS LAYUP by CHISLOM,TREVON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HUNT,BREONTAE
SUB OUT by CONAGHAN,BRIAN
SUB IN by ITTOUNAS,JOHN
SUB IN by BRAHM,JACK

MISS 3PTR by MALENSEK,GAGE

REBOUND DEF by HOYTINK,JT

SUB OUT by HOYTINK,JT

SUB OUT by CHISLOM, TREVON

SUB IN by GRAY,DEREK

SUB IN by SCHULTZ,WILL

MISS LAYUP by ITTOUNAS,JOHN(in the paint)



FOUL by BORTA,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,ERIC
MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,WILL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BORTA, TOMMY
SUB OUT by PETERSON,ERIC
SUB IN by STECKBAUER,QUINN
SUB IN by BORCHERT,LEVI
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAHONEY,WILL
SUB IN by PLAMANN,HUNTER

GOOD 3PTR by STECKBAUER,QUINN

ASSIST by BORCHERT,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by BORCHERT,LEVI
GOOD 3PTR by MUENCH,EDDIE
FOUL by BOOTH,COLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOOTH,COLE
SUB IN by OTTO,NICK

TURNOVER by OTTO,NICK

REBOUND DEF by BORCHERT,LEVI
GOOD 3PTR by MUENCH,EDDIE
ASSIST by OTTO,NICK

REBOUND DEF by OTTO,NICK

SUB OUT by MUENCH,EDDIE

SUB OUT by STECKBAUER,QUINN
SUB IN by MAHONEY,WILL

SUB IN by PETERSON,ERIC

MISS LAYUP by MAHONEY,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MAHONEY,WILL

MISS LAYUP by MAHONEY,WILL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OTTO,NICK

FOUL by PLAMANN,HUNTER

SUB OUT by OTTO,NICK
SUB IN by MUENCH,EDDIE

14:17
14:17
14:17
13:53
13:53
13:52
13:52
13:52
13:52
13:48
13:29
13:29
13:20
13:05

12:41
12:23
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
11:53
11:36
11:36
11:22

11:07

10:42
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:22

10:18

09:49
09:45
09:28
09:28
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16

14-3

14-5
17-5

20-5

20-7

23-7

23-9

V1l

V9
V12

V 15

V13

V 16

VvV 14

REBOUND OFF by SCHULTZ,WILL

GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,WILL
MISS FT by SCHULTZ,WILL

BLOCK by GRAY,DEREK

GOOD LAYUP by MALENSEK,GAGE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,WILL

SUB OUT by MALENSEK,GAGE
SUB OUT by ITTOUNAS,JOHN
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,WILL
SUB IN by HUNT,BREONTAE
SUB IN by CONAGHAN,BRIAN
SUB IN by CHISLOM,TREVON

GOOD LAYUP by BRAHM,JACK(in the paint)

STEAL by BRAHM,JACK
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,BREONTAE

MISS LAYUP by CHISLOM, TREVON(in the paint)

FOUL by CHISLOM,TREVON

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,BREONTAE

MISS JUMPER by BRAHM,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRAHM,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by BRAHM,JACK(in the paint)

STEAL by CONAGHAN,BRIAN

MISS FT by BRAHM,JACK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GRAY,DEREK
SUB IN by MALENSEK,GAGE

09:16 23-10 V 13 GOOD FT by BRAHM,JACK



GOOD LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI(in the paint) 09:02 25-10 V15
08:39 MISS LAYUP by MALENSEK,GAGE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by MALENSEK,GAGE

FOUL by MUENCH,EDDIE 08:38
08:35 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,BREONTAE
REBOUND DEF by BORCHERT,LEVI -
08:33 FOUL by CHISLOM,TREVON
08:33 SUB OUT by HUNT,BREONTAE
08:33 SUB OUT by CHISLOM,TREVON
08:33 SUB IN by SCHULTZ,WILL
08:33 SUB IN by ARMWALD,DAYNE
MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,WILL(in the paint) 08:21
REBOUND OFF by BORCHERT,LEVI =
08:19 FOUL by SCHULTZ,WILL
MISS LAYUP by PLAMANN,HUNTER(in the paint) 08:13
- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,WILL
07:48 MISS JUMPER by ARMWALD,DAYNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BORCHERT,LEVI -
07:38 FOUL by BRAHM,JACK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38
07:38 SUB OUT by ARMWALD, DAYNE
07:38 SUB IN by ITTOUNAS,JOHN
SUB OUT by BORCHERT,LEVI 07:38
SUB IN by BORTA, TOMMY 07:38
FOUL by PLAMANN,HUNTER 07:23
TURNOVER by PLAMANN,HUNTER 07:23
SUB OUT by PLAMANN,HUNTER 07:23
SUB IN by BOOTH,COLE 07:23
07:13 SUB OUT by CONAGHAN,BRIAN
07:13 SUB IN by HOYTINK,JT
07:10 MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,WILL
- REBOUND OFF by ITTOUNAS,JOHN
06:59 MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,WILL
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,ERIC -
GOOD LAYUP by MAHONEY,WILL(in the paint) 06:44 27-10 V17
06:16 27-12 V15 GOOD LAYUP by ITTOUNAS,JOHN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,WILL 05:54
- REBOUND DEF by MALENSEK,GAGE
05:41 TURNOVER by MALENSEK,GAGE
STEAL by MUENCH,EDDIE 05:41

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:37 29-12 V 17
ASSIST by MUENCH,EDDIE -

05:23 FOUL by BRAHM,JACK

05:23 TURNOVER by BRAHM,JACK

05:23 SUB OUT by BRAHM,JACK

05:23 SUB IN by HUNT,BREONTAE
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,ERIC 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,WILL
04:52 MISS 3PTR by ITTOUNAS,JOHN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHULTZ,WILL
04:45 29-14 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by SCHULTZ,WILL(in the paint)

04:30 FOUL by SCHULTZ,WILL
SUB OUT by MAHONEY,WILL 04:30
SUB IN by BORCHERT,LEVI 04:30
MISS FT by BORTA,TOMMY 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,BREONTAE
04:17 29-16 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by MALENSEK,GAGE

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,ERIC 03:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52
SUB OUT by BORTA, TOMMY 03:52

SUB IN by STECKBAUER,QUINN 03:52



MISS 3PTR by MUENCH,EDDIE
REBOUND OFF by BORCHERT,LEVI

GOOD LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI(in the paint)

STEAL by BORCHERT,LEVI

MISS JUMPER by MUENCH,EDDIE
REBOUND OFF by STECKBAUER,QUINN

MISS JUMPER by STECKBAUER,QUINN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BORCHERT,LEVI

GOOD LAYUP by MUENCH,EDDIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,ERIC
FOUL by BORCHERT,LEVI
TURNOVER by BORCHERT,LEVI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by STECKBAUER,QUINN
SUB IN by MAHONEY,WILL

MISS FT by BORCHERT,LEVI

MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,WILL

SUB OUT by BOOTH,COLE
SUB IN by ADAMSON,JOSEPH

31-16

33-16

33-18

33-20

V 15

V17

V 15

V13

TURNOVER by HOYTINK,JT

SUB OUT by HOYTINK,JT
SUB IN by CONAGHAN,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,WILL
MISS LAYUP by MALENSEK,GAGE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CONAGHAN,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by ITTOUNAS,JOHN(in the paint)

FOUL by SCHULTZ,WILL

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by ITTOUNAS,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALENSEK,GAGE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,WILL

SUB IN by PYTLESKI,WILL

MISS LAYUP by MALENSEK,GAGE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Oshkosh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Whitewater

20:00 SUB OUT by HUNT,BREONTAE

20:00 SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,WILL

20:00 SUB IN by BRAHM,JACK

20:00 SUB IN by CHISLOM,TREVON
SUB OUT by ADAMSON,JOSEPH 20:00
SUB IN by PLAMANN,HUNTER 20:00

19:43 MISS JUMPER by CHISLOM,TREVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,WILL -
GOOD 3PTR by MUENCH,EDDIE 19:25 36-20 V 16
ASSIST by BORCHERT,LEVI -

19:04 36-22 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BRAHM,JACK(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MUENCH,EDDIE 18:46 38-22 V 16

18:23 MISS JUMPER by MALENSEK,GAGE
REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,WILL -
TURNOVER by MAHONEY,WILL 18:15

18:15 STEAL by CHISLOM,TREVON

17:56 38-24 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by CHISLOM,TREVON(in the paint)
FOUL by BORCHERT,LEVI 17:40
TURNOVER by BORCHERT,LEVI 17:40

17:22 TURNOVER by CHISLOM,TREVON
MISS LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI(in the paint) 17:05

REBOUND DEF by CONAGHAN,BRIAN



GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,ERIC
ASSIST by PLAMANN,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MAHONEY,WILL
SUB IN by STECKBAUER,QUINN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by STECKBAUER,QUINN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by STECKBAUER,QUINN

ASSIST by MUENCH,EDDIE

GOOD JUMPER by PLAMANN,HUNTER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STECKBAUER,QUINN

SUB IN by BOOTH,COLE

GOOD FT by PLAMANN,HUNTER
SUB OUT by PLAMANN,HUNTER
SUB IN by MAHONEY,WILL

TURNOVER by PETERSON,ERIC

GOOD FT by BORCHERT,LEVI

GOOD FT by BORCHERT,LEVI
SUB OUT by BORCHERT,LEVI
SUB IN by BORTA, TOMMY
FOUL by BORTA, TOMMY

SUB OUT by PETERSON,ERIC
SUB IN by PLAMANN,HUNTER
TURNOVER by MUENCH,EDDIE

FOUL by BORTA,TOMMY
SUB OUT by BORTA, TOMMY
SUB IN by BORCHERT,LEVI

MISS 3PTR by MUENCH,EDDIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

38-26
41-26

41-28

43-28
43-30
46-30

46-32
48-32

49-32

49-34

49-36

50-36

51-36

51-37

51-38

51-40

51-41

V12
V 15

V13

V 15
V13
V 16

V 14
V 16

V17

V 15

V 13

V 14

V 15

VvV 14

V 13

V1l

V 10

GOOD LAYUP by BRAHM,JACK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CONAGHAN,BRIAN

FOUL by CHISLOM,TREVON

REBOUND DEF by MALENSEK,GAGE

GOOD JUMPER by CONAGHAN,BRIAN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by CHISLOM,TREVON

SUB IN by SCHULTZ,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by MALENSEK,GAGE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MALENSEK,GAGE(in the paint)

FOUL by CONAGHAN,BRIAN
SUB OUT by CONAGHAN,BRIAN
SUB OUT by BRAHM,JACK

SUB IN by HUNT,BREONTAE
SUB IN by HOYTINK,JT

GOOD LAYUP by SCHULTZ,WILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ITTOUNAS,JOHN

STEAL by MALENSEK,GAGE
GOOD LAYUP by MALENSEK,GAGE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by SCHULTZ,WILL

SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,WILL
SUB IN by BRAHM,JACK

GOOD FT by HOYTINK,JT

SUB OUT by MALENSEK,GAGE
SUB IN by GRAY,DEREK
GOOD FT by HOYTINK,JT

STEAL by HUNT,BREONTAE
GOOD LAYUP by ITTOUNAS,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ITTOUNAS,JOHN (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HOYTINK,JT

FOUL by ITTOUNAS,JOHN

TURNOVER by ITTOUNAS,JOHN

SUB OUT by GRAY,DEREK



SUB OUT by BOOTH,COLE
SUB IN by PETERSON,ERIC
GOOD LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BORCHERT,LEVI
GOOD LAYUP by MUENCH,EDDIE(in the paint)
FOUL by MUENCH,EDDIE

GOOD LAYUP by PLAMANN,HUNTER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MAHONEY,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLAMANN,HUNTER
GOOD LAYUP by MUENCH,EDDIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PLAMANN,HUNTER(in the paint)

STEAL by MAHONEY,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by BORCHERT,LEVI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BORCHERT,LEVI
SUB IN by BORTA, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,ERIC
TURNOVER by MAHONEY,WILL

FOUL by PETERSON,ERIC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MUENCH,EDDIE
SUB IN by STECKBAUER,QUINN

FOUL by BORTA, TOMMY
TURNOVER by BORTA, TOMMY
SUB OUT by BORTA, TOMMY
SUB IN by BORCHERT,LEVI

GOOD 3PTR by BORCHERT,LEVI
ASSIST by PLAMANN,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,ERIC

SUB OUT by MAHONEY,WILL
SUB IN by BOOTH,COLE
GOOD LAYUP by PLAMANN,HUNTER(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PLAMANN,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,COLE
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,ERIC

53-41

55-41

55-42

57-42

57-44

59-44

61-44

61-46

63-46

63-48

63-50

66-50

68-50

69-50

V12

V 14

V 13

V 15

V 13

V 15

V17

V 15

V17

V 15

V 13

V 16

V 18

V 19

SUB IN by MALENSEK,GAGE

MISS 3PTR by HOYTINK,JT

MISS FT by HUNT,BREONTAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUNT,BREONTAE
SUB OUT by HUNT,BREONTAE
SUB IN by CHISLOM,TREVON

GOOD LAYUP by BRAHM,JACK(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHISLOM,TREVON

MISS LAYUP by MALENSEK,GAGE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CHISLOM, TREVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRAHM,JACK

TURNOVER by CHISLOM,TREVON

FOUL by CHISLOM,TREVON
SUB OUT by ITTOUNAS,JOHN
SUB OUT by BRAHM,JACK
SUB IN by HUNT,BREONTAE
SUB IN by CONAGHAN,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by HOYTINK,JT

STEAL by CONAGHAN,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by CHISLOM, TREVON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MALENSEK,GAGE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOYTINK,JT
FOUL by CONAGHAN,BRIAN

SUB OUT by CHISLOM,TREVON
SUB IN by BRAHM,JACK

FOUL by HOYTINK,JT

MISS 3PTR by HOYTINK,JT



-- REBOUND DEF by BRAHM,JACK
04:59 69-52 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by BRAHM,JACK(in the paint)

FOUL by PETERSON,ERIC 04:59
04:59 SUB OUT by HUNT,BREONTAE
04:59 SUB OUT by HOYTINK,JT
04:59 SUB IN by ITTOUNAS,JOHN
04:59 SUB IN by ARMWALD,DAYNE

SUB OUT by BOOTH,COLE 04:59

SUB IN by MUENCH,EDDIE 04:59
04:59 69-53 V 16 GOOD FT by BRAHM,JACK
04:48 FOUL by MALENSEK,GAGE

GOOD FT by PLAMANN,HUNTER 04:48 70-53 V 17

GOOD FT by PLAMANN,HUNTER 04:48 71-53 V 18
04:33 MISS LAYUP by CONAGHAN,BRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,ERIC --

MISS 3PTR by PLAMANN,HUNTER 04:14

REBOUND OFF by BORCHERT,LEVI --

GOOD DUNK by BORCHERT,LEVI(in the paint) 04:08 73-53 V 20
03:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:57 SUB OUT by MALENSEK,GAGE
03:57 SUB OUT by CONAGHAN,BRIAN
03:57 SUB OUT by BRAHM,JACK
03:57 SUB IN by GRAY,DEREK
03:57 SUB IN by WADDELL,RYAN
03:57 SUB IN by SCHULTZ,WILL

SUB OUT by PETERSON,ERIC 03:57

SUB IN by BOOTH,COLE 03:57

FOUL by MUENCH,EDDIE 03:44

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44

SUB OUT by STECKBAUER,QUINN 03:44

SUB IN by PETERSON,ERIC 03:44
03:44 MISS FT by ARMWALD,DAYNE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:44 73-54 V 19 GOOD FT by ARMWALD,DAYNE

TURNOVER by PETERSON,ERIC 03:21
03:21 STEAL by GRAY,DEREK
FOUL by PETERSON,ERIC 03:17
03:17 MISS FT by GRAY,DEREK (fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOOTH,COLE 03:17
SUB IN by MAHONEY,WILL 03:17
03:17 73-55 V 18 GOOD FT by GRAY,DEREK(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by MUENCH,EDDIE(in the paint) 02:55 75-55 V 20
02:43 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,DEREK(in the paint)
BLOCK by BORCHERT,LEVI 02:43
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:41 MISS JUMPER by SCHULTZ,WILL

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,ERIC --
GOOD 3PTR by PLAMANN,HUNTER 02:21 78-55 V23
ASSIST by BORCHERT,LEVI --

02:07 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by PLAMANN,HUNTER --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:58
01:58 SUB OUT by ITTOUNAS,JOHN
01:58 SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,WILL
01:58 SUB OUT by ARMWALD,DAYNE
01:58 SUB IN by UMNUS,LUKE
01:58 SUB IN by PYTLESKI,WILL
01:58 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NICK
SUB OUT by MAHONEY,WILL 01:58
SUB OUT by MUENCH,EDDIE 01:58

SUB OUT by PLAMANN,HUNTER 01:58



SUB OUT by PETERSON,ERIC 01:58

SUB OUT by BORCHERT,LEVI 01:58
SUB IN by PETRIE,JT 01:58

SUB IN by ADAMSON,JOSEPH 01:58

SUB IN by STECKBAUER,QUINN 01:58

SUB IN by BOOTH,COLE 01:58

SUB IN by OTTO,NICK 01:58

TURNOVER by STECKBAUER,QUINN 01:39

01:29 MISS 3PTR by PYTLESKI,WILL

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,JOSEPH -

MISS JUMPER by BOOTH,COLE(in the paint) 01:13

- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NICK
01:05 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,DEREK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,JOSEPH -

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:56

SUB OUT by PETRIE,JT 00:56

SUB OUT by STECKBAUER,QUINN 00:56

SUB OUT by BOOTH,COLE 00:56

SUB OUT by OTTO,NICK 00:56

SUB IN by GUNNINK,REED 00:56

SUB IN by SPANG,NICK 00:56

SUB IN by MCGLYNN, TOMMY 00:56

SUB IN by FREDRICKSON,SAM 00:56

MISS 3PTR by FREDRICKSON,SAM 00:44

= REBOUND DEF by PYTLESKI,WILL

00:29 MISS JUMPER by WADDELL,RYAN
= REBOUND OFF by WADDELL,RYAN

00:23 78-57 V21 GOOD JUMPER by WADDELL,RYAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCGLYNN,TOMMY 00:01

00:01 STEAL by UMNUS,LUKE

00:00 78-59 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by PYTLESKI,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by UMNUS,LUKE



